Florida Dart Association

Section XIII-B

OFFICIAL FDA FORMS

TOURNAMENT SANCTIONING APPLICATION FORM

REVISED: November 20, 2010

Tournament Sanctioning Application

Prior to the completion of this form, please read the FDA Tournament Sanctioning Requirements and Procedures carefully. These rules and all other FDA rules and By-Laws can be found at http://www.floridaddarts.org.

To apply for Tournament Sanctioning:

- 1. At least forty-five days prior to the projected tournament the following information must be forwarded to the Tournament Director either by mail, fax or electronic mail:
 - a. A completed FDA and ADO Tournament Sanctioning Application.
 - b. Current Filing Fees, one check made out to the FDA and one check made out to the ADO.
 - c. A preliminary flyer.

Note: If applying by fax or electronic mail, filing fees must be received by the Tournament Director within ninety-six hours of said filing.

- 2. You must wait a decision granting sanctioning before advertising the tournament as an FDA/ADO sanctioned tournament. See rules regarding flyer requirements.
- 3. A \$1.00 single fee for the FDA and a \$2.00 singles fees for the ADO will be levied and collected against all single event participants.
- 4. Tournament results and all singles fees are to be submitted to the Tournament Director within TWO WEEKS following the event. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A \$5.00 PER WEEK LATE FEE!!

Name of Tournament to be sanctioned	l:				
Dates of Proposed Tournament:					
Name of sponsoring Association:					
Address:					
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone:		
		Total Prize Money:			
How many years has this tournament b					
Is the money guaranteed?	If yes, how?				
I understand that the FDA and ADO To Representative will collect the \$1.00 si singles participants. I further agree tha FDA Tournament Director within TWO	ngle fee for the FDA a at all singles fees and	and a \$2.00 s tournament	ingles fees for the AD	O for all	
		D	ate:		
(Signature of the FDA Representative)					

Send applications, tournament fees, singles fees and results to:

Mark Venable 1010 Winderley Place #132 Maitland, FL 32751 407-625-1818 mvenable@mybluelight.com

REVISED: November 20, 2010